Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - ICE40LP4K-CM225 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

VCC 3 4 8 3 4 8 4 5 4
VCC_SPI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
VPP_2V5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
VPP_FAST1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
VCCPLL 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1
GND 5 12 18 5 12 18 10 14 10
NC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19
Total Count of Bonded
Pins 81 121 225 81 121 225 100 132 144
1.  VPP_FAST, used only for fast production programming, must be left floating or unconnected in applications.
5-2
Ordering Information
iCE40 LP/HX Family Data Sheet
Ultra Low Power Industrial Grade Devices, Halogen Free (RoHS) Packaging
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Package Leads Temp.
ICE40LP384-CM36 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP384-CM36TR 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP384-CM36TR1K 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP384-CM49 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP384-CM49TR 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP384-CM49TR1K 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP384-SG32 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free QFN 32 IND
ICE40LP384-SG32TR 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free QFN 32 IND
ICE40LP384-SG32TR1K 384 1.2 V Halogen-Free QFN 32 IND
ICE40LP640-SWG16TR 640 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP640-SWG16TR50 640 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP640-SWG16TR1K 640 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP1K-SWG16TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP1K-SWG16TR50 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP1K-SWG16TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free WLCSP 16 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM36 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM36TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM36TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 36 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM49 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM49TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM49TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 49 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM81 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM81TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM81TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CB81 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CB81TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CB81TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM121 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM121TR 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP1K-CM121TR1K 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP1K-CB121 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free csBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP1K-QN84 1280 1.2 V Halogen-Free QFN 84 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM81 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM81TR 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM81TR1K 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM121 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM121TR 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM121TR1K 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP4K-CM225 3520 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 225 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM81 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM81TR 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM81TR1K 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 81 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM121 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
ICE40LP8K-CM121TR 7680 1.2 V Halogen-Free ucBGA 121 IND
March 2017 Data Sheet DS1040
© 2017 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
www.latticesemi.com 7-1 DS1040 Revision History